

CITY OF SIDNEY
22-21 LINDEN AVE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION

December 29, 2022

					CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		Milligan Construction Co. Sidney, OH		Sturm Construction Sidney, OH	
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	202	CURB REMOVED	10	LF	\$3.50	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED	170	SF	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
4	202	CONCRETE REMOVED	40	SY	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
5	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1 1/2" DEEP	4890	SY	\$15.00	\$73,350.00	\$4.00	\$19,560.00	\$4.00	\$19,560.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE 9" IN TWO LIFTS	306	CY	\$65.00	\$19,890.00	\$50.00	\$15,300.00	\$55.00	\$16,830.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT AT 0.06 GALLON PER SQUARE YARD	294	GAL	\$10.00	\$2,940.00	\$8.00	\$2,352.00	\$6.00	\$1,764.00
8	411	3" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (SIDEWALKS AND DRIVES)	4	CY	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
9	411	6" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (#57 OR 411 IN KIND DRIVEWAYS)	29	CY	\$55.00	\$1,595.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00
10	441	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 (MILL AREA)	204	CY	\$310.00	\$63,240.00	\$220.00	\$44,880.00	\$250.00	\$51,000.00
11	441	2 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (TRENCH PATCH)	94	CY	\$700.00	\$65,800.00	\$310.00	\$29,140.00	\$300.00	\$28,200.00
12	441	1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, (TRENCH PATCH)	43	CY	\$725.00	\$31,175.00	\$325.00	\$13,975.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00
13	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	40	SY	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
14	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	100	SF	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
15	608	CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES	70	SF	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
16	609	CITY TYPE 6, BARRIER CURB	10	FT	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
17	611	6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	650	LF	\$110.00	\$71,500.00	\$138.00	\$89,700.00	\$120.00	\$78,000.00
18	611	8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	1820	LF	\$95.00	\$172,900.00	\$138.00	\$251,160.00	\$260.00	\$473,200.00
19	611	SANITARY INSPECTION CHAMBERS, CITY STANDARD 900-17, AS PER PLAN	15	EA	\$685.00	\$10,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	611	CITY STANDARD 900-9 EAST JORDAN (OR EQUAL) #1572-A CLEANOUT COVER WITH SIDNEY LOGO	6	EA	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	9	EA	\$5,250.00	\$47,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00
22	611	12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER REPAIRS (AS NEEDED)	20	LF	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
23	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (CDF) AS PER PLAN	3	CY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
24	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
26	638	3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	130	LF	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00
27	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH REPAIRS IN KIND (AS REQUIRED)	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
28	638	6" CLASS 53 DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN REPAIRS/REPLACEMENT (AS REQUIRED)	50	LF	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
29	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	198	LF	\$10.00	\$1,980.00	\$15.00	\$2,970.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00
30	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - STOP BAR - WHITE	43	LF	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00
31	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL					\$619,560.00		\$596,942.00		\$870,984.00